COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to ELWYN, INC.

e o LEGAL ENTITY,

Located at _66 EAST OLD BALTIMORE PIKE

(COMPLETE ADDRESS.GEFACILITY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OF SATELLITESITE

(MAX] MAUM CAPACITY)

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Personi

and shall remain in effect from _January:-15,

unless sooner revoked for non-compliance witt

No: 122890

ot £ Ao

1SSUING OFFICER

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

DIRECTOR

AHLHARST ) A 42

PW 628 - 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2673

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
JAN 2 6 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Patricia Monroe, Director
Elwyn, Inc.

Hartman House

111 Elwyn Road

Elwyn, Pennsylvania 19063

RE: Elwyn — Friendship Hall
66 East Oid Baltimore Pike
Elwyn, Pennsylvania 19063

Dear Ms. Monroe:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
November 1, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
lLicense
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

. Pagelof12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
ELWYN FRIENDSHIP HALL, 66 EAST OLD BALTIMORE PIKE ELWYN, PA 19063 122850

INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

11012011 ’

Andrea Kurtz, Christins McHale, Yostin Trupp

gritatives prodoce the pla}
;'?j' Pl fMiop e =

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTTII‘Y REPRESENTATIVE SIGNIN:

G FLAN CF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE ooly unless multiple

9 fé{%z A ZESS

designated person if
any, ¥ the resident
agrees.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL m DATE RECGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION w .
' 4 22/,
iy 22
sz ﬂi/ﬁw’ /Q/F/f/ < / /7
¥ [ Fd // 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {mclnde a step-by-step plan o correct the specific " DATE
REGULATION COMPLIANCE viclation, 2s well as 2 plin to assure the violation COMELIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION m BY does notrecr) VERIFIED BY
25b i The contract for resident #1 was not signed by [z 8/[{ ' ?‘C‘E“:,T:&tn"r YOS Erctimed dene
265b-The contract | e Tesident. By Fined
shaibesé;;xigi AND S ﬁl(if?“¢3¥5k<§x%cyr LGt
the admhistiﬁt;m or ONGoING i’:& ‘Cg”‘-_ CCH Vo rotg e
a designes, S ey . 1
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payer, if different T 'Ot‘»%-m\,_u) \OQ‘:S s
from the resident, NS .
and cosigned by the,
resident's

;1/{2/11
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAX CARE BOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page20of12

T NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME -
ELWYN FRIENDSHIP HALL, 66 EAST OLD BALTIMORE PIKE ELWYN,PA 19062

122890

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

1141/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Incinde all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Andrea Kuntz, Christine McHate, Yustin Trupp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

FESANN .

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST FAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce ~15‘ne plan) o :
_ AA sz fU 6 qntes Dutecteq HELEEAS
SIGNA OF LEGAL ENTITY . LATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF DATE
‘ ' CORRECTION %/ 1
- . ’
;‘/ Az /ﬁfxfﬁw 1~/ § / C% 12./127/ ¥
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude a stepby-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, a5 well 2s 2 plan to assure the violation -COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Lode §2600 . YVERIFIED BY does potrecur) . VERIFIED BY
2513 The contract for resident #2 dated 11-23-08 deoes \ .
13) Written not include complaint proceduses. iz / g/ i Ves WCerr s Comtcacs Lo
Tnformation on the AND L‘-{Dﬁtzrc;d RNt Py Comchioat-
residenPs rights and ot ad v
complairt ONGEoNG e RAS TN Syoed oy
procedures as TS, Qg T
specified n § VI veu Srrodor NSc
2600.41 {refating to MIMAS O Condean e P
notification of rights O oo, ORESAG A e, / 1/1 7-/ It
and complaint LTS,
procedures).
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VIOLATION REPORT

, PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptar 2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PFERSONAL CARE HOME

_Pegedof12

ELWYN FRIENDSHIP HALL, 56 EAST OLD BALTIMORE PIKE ELWYN, PA 19063

122890

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

1rA12011

INSPECTION DATES (nclude alt dates oZthe inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Andrea Kurtz, Christine McHale, Jostin Trupp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTTTY

REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unkess multiple

subsecton &}, or
documerntation of |
efforts made fc
cbiain signature,
shail be kept in the
resident’s recosd.

) “ A TR D
‘f\cﬁf‘r—‘r&; TR S E:)\—-.,c 3

representatives prodnce the plan) -
Valaiery MEplez  Duacks, SAeedsS ,
SICGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY e DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF ] DATE
CORRECTION .
7 /7 WA 212/
. Harive i %/ 778 - : 12/12/n
v 7 : ry " y
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLYIANCE violation, as well as'a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 A VERIFIER BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
4le Residents1 did-not signa statement indicating 1 ¢ - ‘ .
. that they i?':ad recefved 2 copy of the fesident's ! 2‘/ 2] 1 %5\6"‘“4,‘“ oo 5“{5""‘3':"* YO A
Astalementsigned | Lo d complaint procedures, .
by the resident and, P : AND e Ctived & Copy o Sna NI
it applicable, the - ] ANGOING PO L8y ana Comgiant
resident's PR TR, . /2f} 7—/ 1
designated persen
acknowledging ’ N
receint Gf a copy of AR O Seeeciee wo il Umad
: the information QUL Gan
specified In

' 'aan
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page dof 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
ELWYWN FRIENDSHIF HALL, 66 EAST OLD BALTIMORE PIKE ELWYN, PA 19063

122800

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DAYES (Include all detes of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

TVemRONG peg,

114012011 Andres Kurtz, Christine McHale, Justin Trupp
PRINTED Né.ME ANDTITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple
represenmnves produce the plan}
Motrrscrin R4 /E//Zt? £ Doty P28 N
SIGN OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION
7%»?% /57, W C% /2)iz/y
FLAN OF CORRECTION
: DATE (nclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
FEGULATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as wefl as 2 plan to assurs the violation | - compEIANCE
§5 Pa Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIED B
96a The first aide kit for the heme does not contzin g ) - -
The fome shal have CPR Breathing shield. { Z/ 3'/ tl C PR Bceovn g T wos
first afct kit that . ) .
inciudes nonporous PRecsd g cded Yo
" disposabie gloves, I o Cuesde de ¥
antiseptic, achesive ‘ VS Qadde Kok _
bandages, gaze i . o 2=
! gzgz,s g'.:l;t:ez.neter, O)}GQ}% Fronese Sente ot oA ha pst § i&_'
scissors, breaﬁrhg Wit oo (meu-sed‘gg &-“-,g,g.p %§§J%
igvlgfiﬁg;n 4 T\’\LD?% (26268 enon mm%ﬁB %g‘g’ﬁ =
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- [ee T
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page S of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME _ .
ELWYN FRIENDSHIP HALL, 66 EAST OLD BALTIMORE PIKE ELWYN,PA 19063

122550

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER. -

11012013

INSPECTION DATES (Include 211 dates of'the Inspection}

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
4undrea Knrtz, Christine McEale, Fustin Trupp

PRINTED NAME AND TTTLE OF LEGAL
representatives produce the plan)

ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN

OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oply upless multiple

weatment in case of
N erpergency.

(4} Speciai health ar
resident.

(S} Alergies.

lf} Immunization

dietary needs of the

Pastnics (S s Drtccton  FLEAS
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY - DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

/ﬂ CORRECTION

= _ . . ' -
Saline PUiwrpese 8 /57y %/// (-~ 1312/
¥ d N . I & 7 s
PLAN OF CORRECTION
. DATE {mcide 2 Step-lby-step plan to correct the specific DATE
RECGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well zs a plan to assare the violation | . COMPLIANCE

35 Pa.Code §2600 WERIFIED BY does not recur) . VERIFIED BY
1412 The medical svaluation for Resident 22 dated : -
he medical | 1411 does not list the resident's abiliy to 12/ Wsdean evaduathon Socen
evahistion shal self-administer med!caﬂmz';. . '\A.)a&; L odhoded hen o N A
include the ) -
following: MARORER 2, cocmect Send
{1} Agenera| Ay - A =
physical examination y voVEYe TS edn oo, 25 F
b{y“"s}”‘.‘l"ﬁm. BNEOING | Qdmnmvgrcodec Vs Yook, ot 5 £ 12
&) 1C1aN's assistant - o
or nurse practifioner. I @vansy Sorong, O (R «‘Eaf-*'i =
2 Medical - < o 55 =
dizgnosis including ey P B2
physical or mental o I
cisabiifies of the %'s = |
resident, if amy. ﬁg &
eformation pertinent = O Oy ss
o diagnosts and woo~o

"M 'ann
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 5032

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
ELWYN FRIENDSHIP HALL, 6 EAST OLD BALTIMORE PIKE ELWYN, PA 15063

12285¢

CORRENT LICENSE NUMBER

LAy 12011

INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the

Inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Andrea Kurtz, Christine McHale, Tustin Trapp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY
representatives produce the plan}

REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF

| CORRECTION M %

DA

TE
il

- REGULATION
35 PaCode 52680

Pristory.

VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANGE
VERIFIED BY

FLAN CF CORRECTION

. {inciude a step-by-step plan to carvect the apecific

violation, 25 well 2s 2 plan to assore the violation
does net recur)

DATE
- COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

{7} Medication
regimet,
confraindicated
medications,
medication side
effects and the
abilty to
selfadminister
medications.

{B) Bedy positioning
and movement
stimutafion for
residents, if .
appropriate.

(9} Healh stafus,
{10} Mobity
assessment,

i updated annually or
at the Department's
request.

‘B aan

11A7

Wiha

£700 "o
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VIOLATION REPCRY
FERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 7of12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CUREENT LICENSE NUMBER,
ELWYN FRIENDSHIP HALL, 66 EAST OLD BALTIMORE PIKE ELWYN, PA 19053 122890 °
| INSPECTION DATES {Incinde al] dates of the

Inspection)
1 114142011 .

REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
Andrea Kurtz, Christine McHale, Justin Tropp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY

REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) . o
Pavdaign Ihotor,  [Sopecton  Aopsgs
SIGNA OF LEGAL ENTITY - DATE

&// thes U

V71

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF .
1 CORRECTION :

DATE

412/

'%//Jc%

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE [i:}c]ud: 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to zssure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VIOLATION . VERIFIED BY does notrecrr) { VERIIED 5
171bs The first aid kit in the van used by Friendship Hal ' e (& Cem o1 or
IF staff far fransporting residents does not contain eye / 2./ g/ 1 e e" - MES Qe CPR
volum: p?;sgfn;gr coverings or a CPR breathing shieid, ":QM'ux':%“s‘n WRAG Uoeg, Doerdestes]
home provide 2? OO 4o e sy Asge
trarsportation fer the  Sys - C
residents, the b“_’i’i:v- '\)‘rv:'\-ﬁd':-‘m“'W:MHJI\"&":EL o I
wehicle shall have a Ry o =
first aid kit with the S Yeouos, ?:r:?‘v;\fb-\\ o = :.g; 3
cantents in 56, 3 2oNAEONS S =iz
EZZME
. | . Eres
ONGHING  [BUSHatE, Se Reer cvireicie 88271
IOy LY S i o £g
M&’:\Bﬁ’w SERaxe, o DA ) g':'—"‘" =
TRy i . o=
\nc.:-::c}?ﬁ oo = %‘\‘ Vreons %g £
MOS TGS oo o B33
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No. 6680

2:57P%

Dec. 8 2011

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 535 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

PagzSollZ

NAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME
EL'WYN FRIENDSHIP HALL, 66 EAST OLD BALYTIMORE PECE ELWYN, PA. 199563

12289¢

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Iociude afl dafes of the mspmon)

REGIONAL RKEPRESENTATIVE

11/31/2011 Andrea Kitz, Christine McHate, Justin Trupp
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE ooly unless muliiple
representatives praduce the plax) -
Dechrse s %Jw £ Dytechn LS
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DAYE EBEGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

-

W

CDRRECI‘EC%N W% CV%

Vit

=7

L7

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include 2 step-by-step plen to correct the specific DATE
- REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 a plan to assore the viclation | . COMPLIANCE
35 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY dees not recur? | VERIFIED BY
1852 . Tha PRN medications Omeprazole 20 mg and Lfe/n X, - 0@
The horae shall Propo-N/APAP for Resident #3 were not avaiiable / / W‘i\(\ e ﬁ:\;t C‘“‘? 2&- 2
deveicp and . | inthe home, ?\‘Qf By ey T el
implement ooty Roo ootder orred Lt B
procedures for the TReehved, Goa Puic v Sk, .
ﬁmfe?fdrny, / 7"/ g/ i TR cicharons Fiomm Gesideny 3 K2 .
distribulion and use Pq;\gg—q\;&?g 2 - 2
of medications and m&m oS miocw%:f e % §
medical equipment Tedesd? NS e 8_%
by trained staff OFCOMNGARS v Svr. FACR onwinhn S35 3N
s s ";p ﬁpﬂ D SO EY VDS IR St § ;c::‘é
Stole il cheek medy codion Suﬂ? § ofg
o ) E2Es
O d@:’] 19@515 }-g t’:‘nﬁm’. | B
fod &5
Pr{xf-ba (Cobsgn 15 awpilolele on 288
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Ho. 6680

g 2011 2:51PM

Dec,

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa:Code Chapter 2660

VIOLATION REPORT

PageofI2

MNAME AND ADDRESS COF FERSONAYL CARE HOME

ELWYN FRIENDSHIP HALE, 66 EAST OLD BALTIMCRE FIXE ELWYN, PA

19063

122350

CURRENT LICENSE bJ.IJMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Eiclude al) dates of the nspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

T101/2011 Andrea Kurtz, Christine MeHzle, Justin Toupp
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTA’I’IVE SIGNTING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on’FIRST PAGE only unless rwltiple
representatives produce the plan)
Padnlcra /f’/MA’//Zf £ Duyiwcfon SJHEHS
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL E\TTITY {DATE REGIONAL LICENSNG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/) ) CORRECYTION ) W
1
2/
“ /Mﬂm /7 Ot L2 / f/g/ / %’? 1212y
1 PLAN OF CORRECTION
R DATE {include a step-by-step plan to corzect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  vioiation, as well as 2 phkm to assere the viclation | - cCOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ] VERIFIED BY does st xecur) VERIFIED BY
191 Resident #1 has not been educated o the
The home shall resident's right o question or refuse medications / Z‘/ ?] i Thee vesidunt }hD:S 5‘%“\*’&-&
educats the residert | e« s et there may be an %‘D’?‘J SE e esndimy coos
of hisherrightto - ] ) L%
questidn or refusea G YesooS Sownes,, TR
medication if hefshe BNBSING 1G:Atm. o Sh@erter v it Cinecie,
beleves there may - S .
be @ medication %:‘lf‘m-\cx'ﬂg 0 EoSiecn, eod N C
2ITOT. WY Y - .
Documentation of ", i Fesgoostotiics { '2'/ f 2'/ [
this resident

| education shall ke

kept.

G, ‘fj\_%md
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VIOLATICN REPORT

PERSCONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pzge 0 of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
ELWYN FRIENDSHIP HALL, 66 EAST OLD BALTIMORE PIKE ELWYN, PA. 19063

122890

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (luclude 2Il dates of the inspection)

114172011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Andrea Kurtz, Christine McHale, Justin Trupp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTTTY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requred o FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple

representatives produce the plan)

Dadtsere, [honitpe

D},ﬁ— ectusi LS

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY -

st
-

V)r A At sops

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF

DATE

VX747

CORRECTION )
ALp
[

1212/

PLAN QOF CORRECTION :
. DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VI CLATION COMPLIANCE victation, as well as 2 plan te assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY ’ does not recur) VERIFIED BY
Z249a The Fre-admission form for Residerd 2 admitted ; -
shall be m aEdEﬁEOW” ithin determine complianoes, LYY hg%mm Sode é
30 days prior to
admissiaon and
docimented on the
i SING
gﬁﬁ?&”ﬁ: ONGer! %w““\%@rm-“ror VOB TR 8w o I=
screening fonm that ot Poe - Sdcemset Sawe ore e 3 =
the needs cf the R es . - o
resident can be met 1 A e coa ‘\nc.‘:.ucixﬁi:) %—% 3 :03
by the services SO o v ] EZZas
provided by the T Sore. gs:t OSSO Oreegmrrertt S=S9F%
home. QQ ?:;t . e -o&w:-.f::aof": ,:t;cx% g% o
’; < ey aveet RS - %g ;§
\D‘ D‘\:\. thtm:‘i&m Q@\ﬁ?xnxmr -‘é‘g%ﬁe
) \i. ‘Qt fe,qu‘é@ bﬁ - 8%%:&
?“mm%%or £ oo g S 3D
herce ocfocms e ey

\?C“Q‘.Q\-\kb (SRR o mm‘-.ﬁ‘c& A
Moe Q%Qm\&ﬁcg YL Cotretdnons

- -




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSUNAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 11 of 12

12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

19063 122830

P,

No. 6680

hePM

v
¥

1

Dec, 8 2011

ELWYN FRIENDSHIP HALL, 66 EAST OLD BALTIMORE FIKE ELWYN, P4

INSPECTION DATES {Inclode all dates of the inspection)

1170172011 .

REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
Andrea Kz, Christine Mctale, Justin Trupp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only tmless multiple
representatives produece the planj

Dastticsie 1040405 7

572 .4 LS

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY .

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

|pATE

Al

@M/ﬁ;& /W/ s

- /?/S"/f,gf

CORRECTICN W .
&

7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (i:fmiuc_le a step-by-step plan to correct the .speciﬁc DATE
REGULATICN VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viplation, as well as a plan to assure the vielaticn | - COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY - does not recur) WERIFIED BY
225¢ -Resident #2°s most recent assessment dated /8 Ty -
The resident shall 1-15-1% does not list the resident's diagnoses of ! / /; i ]dei:::”c’s’s‘ resaf T ChIo &
have adcitonaE Hyperirophy (Berign} of Prostate with uninary CRGed] 4o AR GEsssrmenic
ls As ohstriction, Hypeﬂapqudem:a. Impaired ngﬁng
follows: Glusose, Personal history of surger for ight ONGOING s g .
{1) Annuasty inguinal hemia repaired 1870, anemia, poshive Ao A, IO s Eendea C
" e PPD, constipation, wnspecified hypercalcemia, WAL o et § c -
@ Ifthe condifion | gjekie cell irait, tinea, unguium and allergic rhinits. e B fﬁwb’m ol resdenis - 2B
Wﬁ;ﬂ’? ;hﬁ% “The assessment for Resident #1 dated 7-22-11 O ﬂ\h’;‘l X “’w""‘i’e‘::h%m -\hc‘m@s._. e = % 5
prior c A A : _ pt
e g;rirﬂd e en et suroery and VP Ve e recd el 232 S
(3) Atthe request of o pe ' " gery S XA AT oived ‘._.‘:é-é"., =
the Depamnt Rnas gmm %ﬁ;\“\w‘ Latel §g g o
] ggf]’:v‘;aﬂﬁ taon ~The assessment dated 51510 for Resident #3 RN s vy o b, <ot Aok g-ig Q.
update Is required. does not includs their diagnesis of COPD. oS ol q et o . = % Z ;
o T pheed Leclo

Ve s condidhen of oo Naok %?—)%HS

‘f"rxq,ﬁ (VIS Ay C)n()hf%% PS4

Rika Q"ﬁf}-’\c*ll QEesferany oo,

« mg\.t\&-!’nmt; RN :
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VIOLATION REFORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 120f 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
ELWYN FRIENDSHIP HALL, 66 EAST OLD BALTIMORE PIKE ELWYN, PA 19063

12235

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the spection)

1170122811

.

REGIONAYL REPRESENTATIVE
Andrea Kurtz, Christine McHale, Justin Trupp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE caly mless muitiple

representalives produce the plan) -
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